



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2023 & CM APPL.61934/2023**

PRASHANT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Mr.Chandrika Gupta
and Mr.Adiya Sharma, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Yadav, ASC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.08.2024

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted to file the rejoinder-affidavit.
2. List this matter on 30.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/MJ