



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2023 and CM APPL. 61934/2023**

PRASHANT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ms. Chandrika
Gupta and Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

At joint request, list on 14.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/jg