



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2023 & CM APPL. 61934/2023**

PRASHANT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajat Ahuja, Mr. Manish Maini
and Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mob: 9810522996

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.
Mob: 9999388384

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 25th September, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 23, 2025