



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2023 & CM APPL. 61934/2023**

PRASHANT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja & Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Yadav, Advocate for
MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 4th August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

Vivek/-