



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 28599/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 15456/2023

PRASHANT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Chandrika
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 28599/2026 (*early hearing*)

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioners seeking early hearing of the present writ petition.
2. No grounds for early hearing are made out.
3. The application is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 15456/2023

4. Mr. Rajat Aneja, counsel for the petitioners submits that the issue involved in the present petition is covered by the judgments of the Supreme Court and this Court.
5. The matter shall be taken on 4th August, 2026, *i.e.*, the date already fixed in the Top Five matters in the category of '*Advance List*'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/Rzu