



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010482562023

+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2023 & CM APPL. 61934/2023**

PRASHANT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Chandrika Gupta & Mr.
Mann, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Yadav, SPC for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Puneet Yadav, Senior Panel Counsel appearing for the respondent/MCD.
2. At request, re-notify on 16th September, 2026, in the first five (5) matters in the category of 'Advance List'.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

at